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Federagéo de Automobilismo de Sdo Paulo

RACING | EVENTS

XVIII Copa S&o Paulo Light 2025 6a Etapa
F4 JUNIOR Kartodromo de Itu - SP 1,240 km
2a PROVA - F4 JR 05/07/2025 14:30 B .... B

Race (16 Laps) started at 15:49:48

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of O
1" 54.914 +0.867 15:59:52.611 5 54.417 +0.142 15:54:28.52
(44) CACA NETO 12 16:00:46.658 6 54.653 +0.378 15:55:23.1€
1 57.083 +2.848 15:50:45.625 13 54.462 +0.415 16:01:41.120 7 15:56:17.4¢€
2 55.693 +1.458 15:51:41.318 14 55.491 +1.444 16:02:36.611 8 56.788 +2.513 15:57:14.2¢
3 55.218 +0.983 15:52:36.536 15 1:00.595 +6.548 16:03:37.206 9 56.225 +1.950 15:58:10.47
4 54.908 +0.673 15:53:31.444 16 55.690 +1.643 16:04:32.896 10 55.035 +0.760 15:59:05.5(
5 54.400 +0.165 15:54:25.844 1 54.524 +0.249 16:00:00.0¢
6 54.271 +0.036 15:55:20.115 (305) MARCELLA ASSUMPGAO 12 56.636 +2.361 16:00:56.6¢
7 54.509 +0.274 15:56:14.624 1 57.847 +3.637 15:50:46.909 13 55.074 +0.799 16:01:51.74
8 54.346 +0.111 15:57:08.970 2 55.432 +1.222 15:51:42.341 14 54.656 +0.381 16:02:46.3¢
9 54.794 +0.559 15:58:03.764 3 54.821 +0.611 15:52:37.162 15 55.502 +1.227 16:03:41.9C
10 54.603 +0.368 15:58:58.367 4 55.186 +0.976 15:53:32.348 16 55.869 +1.594 16:04:37.7¢€
11 54.429 +0.194 15:59:52.796 5 54.559 +0.349 15:54:26.907
12 54.295 +0.060 16:00:47.091 6 55.125 +0.915 15:565:22.032 (10) LUIGI CESTARI
El  54.235 | 16:01:41.326 [ 54210 | 15:56:16.242 1 1:00.797 6.253 15:50:50.11
14 54.734 +0.499 16:02:36.060 8 58.122 +3.912 15:57:14.364 2 55.688 +1.144 15:51:45.8(
15 55.859 +1.624 16:03:31.919 9 55.366 +1.156 15:58:09.730 3 55.079 +0.535 15:52:40.8¢
16 56.262 +2.027 16:04:28.181 10 54.732 +0.522 15:59:04.462 4 56.136 +1.592 15:53:37.0:
1" 54.402 +0.192 15:59:58.864 5 54.989 +0.445 15:54:32.01
(11) JOAO FRANCISCO 12 54.394 +0.184 16:00:53.258 6 54.752 +0.208 15:55:26.7¢€
1 57.374 +3.385 15:50:45.884 13 56.061 +1.851 16:01:49.319 7 m 15:56:21.3C
2 56.018 +2.029 15:51:41.902 14 54.460 +0.250 16:02:43.779 8 55.180 +0.636 15:57:16.4¢
3 54.870 +0.881 15:52:36.772 15 54.763 +0.553 16:03:38.542 9 55.054 +0.510 15:58:11.54
4 55.273 +1.284 15:53:32.045 16 54.625 +0.415 16:04:33.167 10 54.938 +0.394 15:59:06.47
5 54.213 +0.224 15:54:26.258 1 54.561 +0.017 16:00:01.0¢
6 15:55:20.247 (87) ALEJO CARACOCHE 12 55.871 +1.327 16:00:56.9"
7 54.463 +0.474 15:56:14.710 1 57.432 +3.433 15:50:46.087 13 54.924 +0.380 16:01:51.82
8 54.342 +0.353 15:57:09.052 2 55.737 +1.738 15:51:41.824 14 54.854 +0.310 16:02:46.6¢
9 54.866 +0.877 15:58:03.918 3 54.843 +0.844 15:52:36.667 15 55.507 +0.963 16:03:42.1¢
10 54.909 +0.920 15:58:58.827 4 54.461 +0.462 15:53:31.128 16 55.829 +1.285 16:04:38.02
11 54.253 +0.264 15:59:53.080 5 54.223 +0.224 15:54:25.351
12 54.167 +0.178 16:00:47.247 6 54.297 +0.298 15:55:19.648 (8) RAFAEL GEBARA
13 54.163 +0.174 16:01:41.410 7 54.564 +0.565 15:56:14.212 1 58.501 +4.352 15:50:48.0°
14 54.952 +0.963 16:02:36.362 8 54.277 +0.278 15:57:08.489 2 55.162 +1.013 15:51:43.17
15 55.718 +1.729 16:03:32.080 9 55.193 +1.194 15:58:03.682 3 54.565 +0.416 15:52:37.74
16 58.934 +4.945 16:04:31.014 10 54.285 +0.286 15:58:57.967 4 54.799 +0.650 15:53:32.5¢
1 54.351 +0.352 15:59:52.318 5 54.530 +0.381 15:54:27.07
(9) ARTHUR DOMEQ 12 16:00:46.317 6 54.875 +0.726 15:55:21.94
1 57.587 +3.256 15:50:46.471 13 54.406 +0.407 16:01:40.723 7 m 15:56:16.0¢
2 55.710 +1.379 15:51:42.181 14 55.041 +1.042 16:02:35.764 8 56.918 +2.769 15:57:13.01
3 54.762 +0.431 15:52:36.943 15 55.978 +1.979 16:03:31.742 9 54.662 +0.513 15:58:07.67
4 55.325 +0.994 15:53:32.268 16 57.902 +3.903 16:04:29.644 10 55.374 +1.225 15:59:03.04
5 54.533 +0.202 15:54:26.801 1 54.971 +0.822 15:59:58.02
6 54.809 +0.478 15:55:21.610 (655) RENATO FROTA 12 54.990 +0.841 16:00:53.01
7 15:56:15.941 1 58.478 +4.014 15:50:47.843 13 56.188 +2.039 16:01:49.1¢
8 56.330 +1.999 15:57:12.271 2 55.932 +1.468 15:51:43.775 14 54.994 +0.845 16:02:44.1¢
9 55.001 +0.670 15:58:07.272 3 54.917 +0.453 15:52:38.692 15 56.288 +2.139 16:03:40.4¢
10 56.089 +1.758 15:59:03.361 4 54.777 +0.313 15:53:33.469 16 54.735 +0.586 16:04:35.21
1 54.618 +0.287 15:59:57.979 5 54.540 +0.076 15:54:28.009
12 54.750 +0.419 16:00:52.729 6 54.775 +0.311 15:55:22.784 (62) GUSTAVO LEMOS
13 54.883 +0.552 16:01:47.612 7 55.079 +0.615 15:56:17.863 1 1:09.064 +14.262 15:50:58.72
14 54.725 +0.394 16:02:42.337 8 56.602 +2.138 15:57:14.465 2 56.216 +1.414 15:51:54.9¢
15 54.861 +0.530 16:03:37.198 9 56.829 +2.365 15:58:11.294 3 55.298 +0.496 15:52:50.24
16 55.261 +0.930 16:04:32.459 10 54.785 +0.321 15:59:06.079 4 55.084 +0.282 15:53:45.3:
g 16:00:00.543 5 54.803 +0.001 15:54:40.12
(180) HENRIQUE WEISSHEIMER 12 55.779 +1.315 16:00:56.322 6 55.092 +0.290 15:55:35.22
1 56.994 +2.947 15:50:45.334 13 54.966 +0.502 16:01:51.288 7 54.803 +0.001 15:56:30.0:
2 55.489 +1.442 15:51:40.823 14 54.820 +0.356 16:02:46.108 8 55.024 +0.222 15:57:25.04
3 54.824 +0.777 15:52:35.647 15 55.951 +1.487 16:03:42.059 9 55.234 +0.432 15:58:20.2¢
4 54.496 +0.449 15:53:30.143 16 55.527 +1.063 16:04:37.586 10 54.982 +0.180 15:59:15.2€
5 54.673 +0.626 15:54:24.816 11 16:00:10.0€
6 54.657 +0.610 15:55:19.473 (220) FELIPE LUCCO 12 55.031 +0.229 16:01:05.0¢
7 54.422 +0.375 15:56:13.895 1 59.367 +5.092 15:50:49.052 13 55.131 +0.329 16:02:00.22
8 54.425 +0.378 15:57:08.320 2 55.695 +1.420 15:51:44.747 14 54.887 +0.085 16:02:55.11
9 54.795 +0.748 15:58:03.115 3 54.805 +0.530 15:52:39.552 15 55.231 +0.429 16:03:50.3¢
10 54.582 +0.535 15:58:57.697 4 54.563 +0.288 15:53:34.115 16 55.878 +1.076 16:04:46.22
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Federagéo de Automobilismo de Sdo Paulo

RACING | EVENTS

XVIII Copa Séo Paulo Light 2025 6a Etapa

| F4 JUNIOR } Kartodromo de Itu - SP 1,240 km
2a PROVA - F4 JR 05/07/2025 14:30 .
Race (16 Laps) started at 15:49:48

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of [
1" 54.792 +0.451 15:59:51.595
(516) AMIR OSMAN 12 54.442 +0.101 16:00:46.037
1 58.860 +4.312 15:50:48.701 13 54.827 +0.486 16:01:40.864
2 56.484 +1.936 15:51:45.185 14 54.825 +0.484 16:02:35.689
3 55.029 +0.481 15:52:40.214 15 55.926 +1.585 16:03:31.615
4 55.134 +0.586 15:53:35.348
5 54.889 +0.341 15:54:30.237 (50) LUIS RICARDO
6 54.924 +0.376 15:55:25.161 1 58.322 +4.112 15:50:47.494
7 54.669 +0.121 15:56:19.830 2 56.095 +1.885 15:51:43.589
8 55.192 +0.644 15:57:15.022 3 54.898 +0.688 15:52:38.487
9 55.213 +0.665 15:58:10.235 4 54.692 +0.482 15:53:33.179
10 55.516 +0.968 15:59:05.751 5 54.469 +0.259 15:54:27.648
11 16:00:00.299 6 54.862 +0.652 15:55:22.510
12 55.340 +0.792 16:00:55.639 7 54.416 +0.206 15:56:16.926
13 54.981 +0.433 16:01:50.620 8 56.615 +2.405 15:57:13.541
14 55.101 +0.553 16:02:45.721 Nl 54.210 | 15:58:07.751
15 56.925 +2.377 16:03:42.646 10 55.372 +1.162 15:59:03.123
16 55.589 +1.041 16:04:38.235 1 54.545 +0.335 15:59:57.668
12 54.915 +0.705 16:00:52.583
(95) CALEB RABELO 13 1:10.357 +16.147 16:02:02.940
1 1:00.445 +5.700 15:50:50.406 14 1:03.895 +9.685 16:03:06.835
2 55.895 +1.150 15:51:46.301
3 54.812 +0.067 15:52:41.113 (118) MATEUS MARTIN
4 1:03.086 +8.341 15:53:44.199 1 58.039 +3.830 15:50:46.830
5 55.681 +0.936 15:54:39.880 2 55.810 +1.601 15:51:42.640
6 55.645 +0.900 15:55:35.525 3 54.704 +0.495 15:52:37.344
7 54.775 +0.030 15:56:30.300 4 55.562 +1.353 15:53:32.906
8 55.079 +0.334 15:57:25.379 5 54.381 +0.172 15:54:27.287
9 55.281 +0.536 15:58:20.660 6 55.092 +0.883 15:55:22.379
10 54.923 +0.178 15:59:15.583 [l 54.209 | 15:56:16.588
11 54.880 +0.135 16:00:10.463 8 58.263 +4.054 15:57:14.851
12 54.922 +0.177 16:01:05.385 9 56.397 +2.188 15:58:11.248
13 55.145 +0.400 16:02:00.530
14 16:02:55.275 (89) RICK GOTTEMS
15 55.102 +0.357 16:03:50.377 1 58.156 +3.837 15:50:47.114
16 55.916 +1.171 16:04:46.293 2 55.707 +1.388 15:51:42.821
3 54.614 +0.295 15:52:37.435
(55) JOAO ANTONIO 4 55.277 +0.958 15:53:32.712
1 56.952 +2.646 15:50:45.705 5 54.488 +0.169 15:54:27.200
2 55.862 +1.556 15:51:41.567 6 54.958 +0.639 15:55:22.158
3 54.863 +0.557 15:52:36.430 7 15:56:16.477
4 54.468 +0.162 15:53:30.898 8 1:01.669 +7.350 15:57:18.146
M 54306 | 15:54:25.204
6 54.342 +0.036 15:55:19.546
7 54.508 +0.202 15:56:14.054
8 54.595 +0.289 15:57:08.649
9 54.884 +0.578 15:58:03.533
10 55.901 +1.595 15:58:59.434
" 54.411 +0.105 15:59:53.845
12 54.347 +0.041 16:00:48.192
13 54.434 +0.128 16:01:42.626
14 54.509 +0.203 16:02:37.135
15 55.231 +0.925 16:03:32.366
16 1:17.548 +23.242 16:04:49.914
(106) SAMUEL SANTIAGO
1 56.509 +2.168 15:50:44.937
2 55.412 +1.071 15:51:40.349
3 54.850 +0.509 15:52:35.199
4 54.710 +0.369 15:53:29.909
5 54.589 +0.248 15:54:24.498
6 54.361 +0.020 15:55:18.859
7 54.497 +0.156 15:56:13.356
8 15:57:07.697
9 54.474 +0.133 15:58:02.171
10 54.632 +0.291 15:58:56.803
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